Z f F W

PARTS BOOK

e W =AY, WETERYS, Y.
Please confirm the relative applications Ref. No,part No.
when buying the parts.

17—



1415 - ShacatsF

MACHINE FRAME&AMISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

18—



1.415% - Sr3e B8R

PR 3 & i o R & &

Ref. NO Part MO, ad = vemiipmion Qty | Mot
I AR ORG0-01 [if: ) Face plate 1
2 CEELOHO0-02 R Face plate agskel 1
1 s (RN Tag Screw 1/8x44 L=4 1
4 il 3403 o] A il 82 L Arm oil shifld asm, 1
5 R 3344 PERE T TLEE | Rubber plug 3
6 R 1463 1 o 4 L e Rubber plug 1
7 GRORG0.42 =4{Lit ik Three holes thread guide plate 1
& CIS053 I T B ET Screw 3/16x28 L=9 7
9 GR 083K L d-4.2. ] Cord holder |
10 3 K RGO T 48 Side plate I
1 R GRD0-04 (S E R Ciasket I
12 0277 i 4 e Face plate i
13 0 1 04 A Salety label |
14 50535 KR ET Screw 3/16x28 L=14 3
15 HLFE Machine cover 1
16 GR 1345 AEHN T AL Rubber plug I
17 i SO0 FEEE L E W MIMRET | Screw 316228 L=18 1
I8 G061 -8 e R Reverse feed lever stopper i
19 GR1464 F il L Rubber plug 1
20 R 10058 WHLT R Magnet cord rubber 1
il | 3 R GRG0 10 i he o R 4 Thread tengion asm. 1
22 IR T6E0 R de ST Thread tension post 1
23 GRTET MR SR Thread tension guide l
24 GRI0IS-E e Thread tension disk 2
25 Gw2aly A e S Thread tension spring |
6 151750 o sk el i £ Threwsd tension nut i
27 (5551 Ao S B EEET | Screw 11061 x 40 Le=6 1
28 K 240 P EFFEG I Thread take-up lever cover 1
29 G555 ) P T I ST Screw 3/16x28 L=6 3
W GR3IISE Tith Arm thread guide Right 1
3 50552 iR semeT Screw 11/64x40 L=6 1
32 e i 3R 4H 1 Thread tension asm. 1
LL CGLO113 e £ 0 £ Tenmion nut i
34 R 1 450 e Eh Rotating stopper 1
35 W 251 Lo i Tension spring 1
36 GRI1489 PN Thread tension disk presser 1
AT IGR1488 e SL Thread tension disk 2
I8 GS01S .l 30) Tension post I
39 W 250 4 Take-up spring I
40 R 1487 Sk 4 UM VT B Tension post socket I
41 G506 S AR OT R (O] | Screw 9/64x40 L=5.5 I
4z 54K B AR ET Screw 15/64x28 L=7 I
43 X567 AT Tension releasing I
&4 3 MA202 g Throat plate i
45 b I%044 e ERET Screw 11/64x40 L6 i
46 lasnaa L 19 Screw 11/64x40 L=6 !

-19-




185 - ShERP

MACHINE FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




1.4 - SpEEERH

FF-& # hd ﬂ H-I. nE.'iI.'TiFI Lo = L FF'
Bef. MO, Part  MNO, L Mote

a7 GRAZSS A e Arm thread guide Left [
48 iRES] FeERPIEET Sorew | 1/64xdly L=6 1
49 GR1458 A Y T Ribber plug 2
50 5053 o R T Screw 316x2% L=9 3
51 Cib a0 it b AF Slide plate asm. I
52 GM204 i Slide plate 1
53 GW434 E Bed shide spring 1
54 GiS04s e AT Screw 3/32x56 L=2.2 2
55 CIS0548 NE A RE Bed screw stud 4
56 GRT24 e U RS Ruler stopper i
57 35173 el HEEEET Rerew 11/64%40 L=6 2
a8 GXS6S AT Pole 2
59 G2 76-R T L Model plate 1
6l CIRORMN-40 HERER AL Bobbin base 1
Al CISOEMI-41 PR EEERET Screw 3
62 CIRORM- 36 ek il Eonife 1
63 G826 PEFR BEWER TIRET | Knife scrow 2
i GROS90-38 S ¥ B Thread tension asemn. 1
635 GRY390-38-1 ek i Tension nut 1
&h GHYHO90-38-2 SCER AR ET Tension post I
67 GROEO0.35-3 e S Tension apring i
68 GROSD-38-4 Sekl f Thread tension disk presser 2
e GROSH0-38-5 p il Thread tension guide 1
7 GHYRO0-38-6 Jeipone (T ) Tension nut 1
71 CIRORG0-46 Ha AT, LA Mdor cover 1
72 GSI769 L SR [ e T Screw 316 x 28 L=20 3
73 CRORM-47 -89 A Stainless steel working tahle I
74 GRIAG-35 it 5 ' £ 38 Thread guide plate I

2




2. b8 - PR AR
MAIN SHAFT&THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

;;9—:9
P

4

o



2.8 - PELR s

{4

% e = ¥ = [ e cription | W o E ||
| Ref. MO Part MO | . I | rEaeas | gy MiMe
| i LR T D tlad b n ek Suiew | & ian2E i 105 1

2 CiN 500 T | gt sabe-wp cramk sha 1
k. Gl 1AM oy g ol O PR e S ! Rolig- felt | |
4 CiH S HE % A T nresd 1akeap lever | i
5 LlLsesk e e e B , Thiead whi-up baver asm, | 1
i 0270 e H R TR | Meadle Beanng ! 2
g CiHA022 (R % Bk DR | Wewdle bar crank 1
] CGH3R FHEF R Sewrdbe par crank pod 1
9 Casia S A by e e T | Lt sermo Socdadil L=d % 1
(1] SR -E Fig el R g L minmler weight msm. 1
Lh] GEMESS0 | SHEF o R e Sercw AN IE Lo e 1 |
12 Calaie Rk e T Sgrgw | dab L= |
13 GR1473 pralind - A1 Fubiner ning i
14 MM H B T Sorew #3538 - 154 1
% GHEHR LGS Ll L Crmaider waight I
I Al ERSERE TR Feed drive sccenric cEm asm. 1
17 ) b IER A FE T Sorew gl L=1] z
i% LT 1w B e Feed drive secentric cam i
% G RS R R T Gorew Hibdndil L= | 2
0 | GRuswo SRR (0HITE ) Mewdle beanny 1
21 i RO REM L I i il Ll meal 1
Iz LR IS3S ¥ T e Snap rng I
hE! R b T a5 T heruist eollan ssam. i
24 15 dap i Lt L AT Beawew [ Al L-b 2
24 CRMIRM O [SEET R RS B shfl fvong bashing s, I
2 LRER R HH 5 7 A ol Okl adjmslog collar I
27 e R b e S B Bushing. udemediale 1
20 CRHN- 2T o Elizhdwr 1
30 R P R Threasd tabe-up crank shaft folt 1
i
3.—fES RiIERE
e o : - sl ol
el MY, By MLk, # " Hhascriiion iy [ CTIES
| Gian)-25 | T4 Hamd wheel 1
2 L ML Ball cover 1
1 CIROENE, 30 iy Ml Mot asm 1
4 s 1
5 PCB2 ]
(] CIR R, 30 T el A Cunmect block & ]
T GEwEG 32 o1 Sl R B S Connest rubber ]
B CRUEGR, 3 s H B Conmect block B 1
b WA R B Electricity line prossing board 1
o W B Huolding serew Y
] =L el Cross recess hewd screw 2
12 M TR Socket hoad screw 3
L T Copper evlinder 2
Ik e R 4 Cross recess hemd sorew 5

—-23—



4 54 - ' BEM - THIY

UPRIGHT SHAFTAHOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

NEEDLE BAR,




4 SHHF - BB - TS

%

| Ref. NO.

S oS ®mat kN~

- e B o g et Ll LR L Y P N I o O o e R o T o e e el e
mhuuugﬁmqguimu—-ﬂﬁﬁﬂ'ﬂ*lﬁhﬂm-‘ﬁ!ﬂﬂf‘ﬁlmhﬂﬂ

i+ ¥
; e 4 e _Dcﬁc Fhpriom 4 -
GR14T9 ¥HEF L TLYE Cap
GOABS0-17 Y L Mecdle bar bushing upper
CHADET- 16 FHIF Mecdle bar
Gl 1478 FHAFVEHE HE A Meedle rod holder asm,
G5 R EET Sorew Yitdxd0 L=7.5
GiLllag FEEFEHE T Slide block
GROEM-15 T R Mecdle bar thresd guide
(272 T Miecedle bor hunhtnu:.]uwcr
Gs071 BLFHeRET Scrow | Exdd |-d. 58
GR3352 FHET ey Mecdle bar thread guide
GY 15 L% Mecdle DEX ] 414
Gt e E Cicar & pinion asm.
W ki e Chgar & pinion asm., upper
(1464 = S s (0 W 6H B Cear naim.
G503 e G FERRET Serew 1/4x40 =8
G167 - TR e R Pinton asm.
GS033 SRR Scrow | /dxad L=8
F il Genr&pinion ssm., lower
G166 i F v Giear nsm,
LS0%3 A i R R ET Screw 1/dxd0 L-8
G165 T4 U e a4 Pinion asm,
GAN33 A it oRET Screw 1/4x40 |=8
G7435 he Upright shaft
G161 e e Hook asmm.
50472 B Eh T Upright shafl bushing, upper
G B THEE Upright shaft bushing. lower
G070 F A Bushing rear
GS053 g S T Screw 3/ 16028 L=T
GRI1519-8 i EET RS Thrust collar asm,
GSORZ-R FhhP e Screw 11/64x40 L=5
G448 TF 4t Lovwer shaft
GR3371 iy R i Bobbin case holder
GROA0-X I (e AT Screw | LAGAxA0 L=t 5
GS0559 FHIp e IcomeT Screw MI6x28 L-7
GO 1002 F i i 3E Lavwer shafl front metal
B fel L 0¥l seal screw asm,
GRIS15 T= s B flea- il wick
GR03] TSR Al r Oil seal screw
GMN163 IR Hiohbin
G162 T Bobbin case
GM A1 i D B2 SRR Huook bobban case asin.
KIS TFihE B ESeT Screw 3/ 1Ha2R L=13
GRO341 IR B i e Slide Mock base
GRIYT2-7 [~ ka4 il s 1L 17 Lower shaft oil defleetor nsm
G520 4y el o Y Ol deflecior screw |14 x 40 L=3.5

Oy

O T T T e N e T ¥ A R T R I

ur ik

Moie

-5




HAND LIFTER COMPOMNENTS

5. EFEHE

)

)

21

-26-



5.E#FEb ¥

e vF kd - ¥ Descriplion "R & E
Ref, MO, Part N, ey Note

I GRG0 N iR T Hand lifter 1
s iSRS 54 FE AR T Bcrew 9odxdid L=10 |
3 R 1503 Bl 4E F- S0 Wi Rubber ring 1
4 GRIIEG PR T M b T Hand lifter cam asm, i
3 GO273 FE ¥4t 56 Presser bar bushing lower 1
(] GSO20 i T R ET Screw WhdxaD L=8 1
7 GE055S (EIR I A4 &7 Link =hafi 2
) GRISID RN E-ring 5 3
9 GM2000S i PR AR Presser (ool asm, 1
1mn Bl s ) Wire holder bracket, lower 1
it (iS0558 rgi S E R i AT Hinge screw 1
12 050557 IS ¥LFF b meT Hinge screw 1
13 GRIITD TEr FE B TH KEnee lifter connecting rod |
14 GR3I369 i HEBH G FLEF Lifting lever link 1
15 iS00 b b W T B ET Screw 1 1iGdxd] L=3 I
16 053136-8 I R AT Serew | 1/64x40 L=% i
17 T P 4 20 165 sl e T Screw 15/64228 L=14.%5 1
] GRIFIT-8 pEsEih IR Wire holder 2
19 GS5310-8 e T R N A T Screw 316028 L=6 I
20 GRID16-E L IR H e Wire hiolder hracket, upper I
b | L& far # g RS O g £ Blut 3/16x32 2
22 GRI1510 T O E-ring 5 2
23 GWa3a o L T R i Tension release relurn spring 1
24 GWwaiz e Bl F TR Thread release pin spring I
25 R ALEE Wire cable holder 1
26 GN56K EFRBhET Tension release supporting pin 1
27 1 440 T Screw 3/16x28 L=6 I
xR i - S0 L s MK Thread tension release wing |
e GEO55G e R T S Tension release shafi |
A0y Glaoing ] e o Presser adjusting serew nul 1
31 GEI553-8 T Presser spring regulaior I
iz GW253 BLHE Presser adjusting spring i
33 GRIISE-H o o Presser bar guide bracket 1
¥ GA2TS FE#E Presser har 1
35 CGIROEG. 56 LYY R Presser bar thread guide 1
M G503l FEEF S ey Screw [/4x40 L=§ 1
37 G50 (W) £ T SR T Screw Didndl L=H 2
iz R EFEE I Knce lifting cross rod asm 1
10 CIR3I3A3 P E RO REFT EF BEAF Hand lifter link |
40 GRS 15 BT FF 3 7 E-ring 5 1
41 Cik1363 TR T Lifting lever 1
42 Cik 2366 FHRE O 8 T OV S R E-ring 5 1
43 CHRIARE s FE R G FF Eomee lifting cross rod |
44 R 0t I Y b Presser guide bar i

—a7—




635 B 505

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

S . N,

—PH-



6.3 B 514

= B ' .3 e B M| & i
Ref. NO. Part  NO. % " HeEeTipHon Qiy | Note
1 CTHORM)-24 i i ¥ Feed adjust rod 1
2 VYRI5 i F SR T A ] Feed repulator pin 1
3 GS011 RIS Serew Yadxdl L=6 2
4 CIRAIR4 0 4 UM B Feed regulator 1
5 OO 74 2R E R Feed regulator bushing I
[ GS0565 e VT BE R BE R T Screw 3/16x28 L=7 1
7 GS9890-23 PR R RYE - £ Fewdd regulator scriew 1
K Gwasy ERTA S Spring 1
g GXSTH 5 FRE W Feed adjust pin I
10 GR3IZSZ-R i% R A Foed dial 1
i G563 6 W B N RO ET Screw 3/ 16x28 L=1K 1
12 GHS6K A Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
13 GXAT0 i ¥ A Walking foot long pin 1
14 GS0560) o R FFIRET Screw 9/64x40 L=4 1
15 GHS72 i 5 Connecting rod 1
16 GIRIIND ek SHTCRYE R e ehind ] Rubber ring |
17 GW436 158 oy i e Feed reverse spring I
18 GRI510 {5 3 0 A 4P AP E-ring 3 i
k] CGHS4T2 i 1 ) il i EE B Foeed reverse arm asm. |
20 GS2566 5 T Screw I
A | GRS 0 E-ring 5 I
22 GW435 i 220 4 4 Spring 1
23 GXsTI o oty A Y Walking foot short pin v
24 GRA374 PEE IR Connecting link long pin 2
25 GRATTS i% b B R sh iR Connecting link short pin 2
26 GRIATA2-H i ¥4 20 e R EH 1 Feed sdjust link asm. 1
27 X573 A% I A A A Adjusting link fulerum shaft 2
28 G548 AT HIET Screw 15/64x28 1L.=7 2
e GR0560 FEHINRET Screw Windxdld L=4 2
1 GXSTS e, - Feed bar shaft |
31 GR1524 af 1 s el FL Y Retnining ring 1
32 GM201 % ¥ Fedd dog 1 [
33 GS072 G e Screw [/Rxd44 L-6 2
34 G058 S Feed har asm, |
3s GRAIRE {35 5h 8 N e Adjusting link spring guide I
A6 (150547 BT R (A1 ET Serew | 1/6dxd0 L=5 2
a7 GRIIRT £ 8 b4 S Feed spring hood [
as (HEAZE Lk Feod rocker shafl I
9 GXS571 A% ¥ iR b Walking foot maddbe pin 1
40 GSO560 1 b4 e T Serew Wadxdl L= 1
41 GLT i oF e HF il {ir g 03 Mut 332x28 I
42 GHSa9 5 il bR Feod rocker shusfl crunk asm. |
43 GS0561 G R ET Screw W16x28 L-15.5 i
44 GHST1 e 5F i e WA B Lifting rocker asin, 1
A5 GS0561 i 5F &7 it emET Screw 3/16x28 L=14 1
Ak (50562 I e e ET Hinge screw 1

o9




6.3 Bl 2R 4
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

. — e S N — —




6.5 ¥ &0 1%

FEF ft 3 % e

Ref. MOk Part MO

47 G747 N Wl

48 GR 14689 I R e e

49 G539 O R R T

S0 G073 % 19 A VY R

51 GS092 T ERET

52 GR1524 F A el Yl I 45

%1 GR3370-8 o 50 BESH ¢F

44 G569 TN EWET

55 GHS70 4 5 o S P

sh GS037T i 4 bR ET

57 GRIAEA.H B F 80T R rE

&R CIR 1465 36 5F Wb 1% R

L1 G539 160 5F S 17 S R T

&l GR33ES 05 6 e T e

&1 GZA3S i ¥

62 CHOSRM-57 1 % ¥ il SR TE

63 GEN33 18 i ¥ i T emeT

64 SIS0 19 i ) 8 T T e e T

65 CGROAH-H4 ot ¥ 26 T

Dezcriprion

L
Quy

L

Mone

Feed driving shall

Thruwst ¢ollar asm.

Screw 1/d4xa0 L=6

Fecd rocker shaft bushing
Screw | 1/64x40 L=7
Retpining ring

Feed bar crank asm,
Screw W 16x2E L=14
Diriving shaft crank asm,
Screw | /6440 L=10.5

Reverse feed control lever asm.

Thrusi collar asm.

Sorew 1/dxd) L=6
Rubber ring

Feed reverss shaft

Feed lever micial

Screw L/4x40 L=§ 5
Screw 1/4x40 L=10
Reverse foed control lever

— e i e e e Pl o omm ome o e e e B B e s e




7.8 Shl 2 54

THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS




7. AL

-

= o —

_-—

y i
i tr i i"'. Br Deseription f L N
Ref. MO Part MO, R - ' ! . Ly Maore

1 | GisEE2 EEETSMI T 40 L=12 Screw S8 1A L=12 [ 2

s Uikt T2 oF 0 R T Washer i ) |
1 G TR el o R Partinlity shank asm [ 1 |
4 L5175 i Bl 71 o T Sorew 2 |
1 GRT663 W Muotorial kaale I [
# CILES WA SM 1A Mut Sh 11440 I |
7 IR 7l ayER TH Komife haacker I |
- GSFEMI-2T S T T Borew i

0 CGIRTHSH mELT) Hegant knife i

17} CiR 7654 i Prodect needle patch 1

I G4 1T48 WRET SMWET 240 L=d Serew SO Gdxdl L-d 1

12 CiH 10611 HE Y Thread shear rock amm 1

13 GRTHAL HE sy ity b5 (F B Positioning block 1

14 GWHs] o1 Spring i

15 S 1 il AT SMB/ 167232 L=14 Screw SMY 632 L=14 3

16 | GO0 bR i Thread shear cam rock arm assy 1

17 | GEi76l BEET S0 16" x40 Serew SMT 1 GxAD 1

% £ DD S o R R Shor bush 1

19 | GS17484 MEET 5™ L Serevw SM 1 dxd0 L=10 1

| | 4 THEE Pale 2

b1 GRTGSG e Thread shear cam 1

12 2 R ALH Hale band |

23 CinTHH T SMWG4"™ w4 L=5 Sorew ShWOSAA0 L=5 | 1

24 6517549 MEFFERET SMI 64" =40 L=5.5 | Screw Sk G4xd0 L=5 5 ' 2

25 L1 P KEnife shalt connecting rod 1 1

M | GZE%0 I % A 0 e Throal shear rock arm shaft 1

27 | GR766T L T Spring cover L

M| Cwas2 o Spring I

M | GRTGOS i £ sh L Threasd shear rock arm shaft 1

W | GSIEe AT 5™ 1AG4 x40 Screw SR LG40 L

1] | e el Boul shafl sy i

12 | GLosD - RR Mt i

33 | GEES] ol Thred shear shaill i

g4 | GRTHE9 e | Rotamming ring 1

35 | GR7668 il BE iR ER IR Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
6| GR7672 FIT L e TH Sngnetic plug pin i

17 il hs2 AR S LA xa ut S [ e 1

1w | or7eM Ul Washer 1

39 GS1763 ekl Serew i

Al CHRLL200 - LR ] Bt M 2

41 GRTGTO ok e Magnetic plug cushion mat 1

43 GRT&TT R Thread loose sem 1

43 W RS R Spring i

4 %1 Te AT MM x2B L=13 Screw SR 1/x38E L=13 1

4% GETES Lofati k- g4 1008 Maognetic plug L

¥ IR A0N0- 7 ET SMIS/E4 28 Leld 5 Screw SM 156428 L-14.% kA
a7 5525-8 T 1 o T Electrical plug breacker washer 1

48 GO 003 F g Bushing, bower shafi g i
40 RN AR Sx x5 Whasher 4 SxEx().5 2

Sih 1R RN 14 FLAE R R 14 hobes thread connecior I

51 CIRGENG-TH ke - Connceting terminal I

%3 GR R -G HuEE i 9 Ciroundwire terminel 1

£3 RGN T LEDsET {880 2 1

LD higld s woee Siamseclon




8.8 zh® 483044
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPOMENTS

9. Je £L 2%




8.8 zh 8l 4% 50 4

i} it & o R &t | % i
Ref. MO, Pant  NO. # i o B v Gty Note

] LRS- 33 AL Switch hlock ]
2 CIRSHES0-51 H2- 3 Swicil cover It
E GS0EE L1 ) Screw WG x 28 L=9 ]
4 CGIRYOEO-33-1 il G Wire I_I]
5 CGROEO0-33.2 i L - Connecting terinul L]
4] GROE90-33-3 e R Beverse feed bumon |1}
7 GROSO0-33-4 LEDET 50 LED light button [1]
B GRYBY0-33-5 B8 OF Swinch [
1 GROSG0-33.6 il Fi b Circuit boand [1]
L GRO%G0-33-7 LEDET LED light [
il CIRGHM-33.8 ikl Thresd guide cover [1]
12

]

4 CREIE.H UL E-ring 5 2
i5 CGRTOET 11 by ] 16 #0060 FF Reverse fecd connecting shadt |
It FF 045 E-ﬂng ' 1
17 GH 1002 (R ken SR Connecting arm asm. 1
18 R I028-B FEI1 4% oy I.-'r-:l"lng#- 1
19 GHRTH9] I A0 B0 10 8 14 6P Reverse feed connecting link |
20p R I027 -8 FEM5E E-ring 12 1
21 GOEG3-8 & 1 Woahier |16 x 2w 2.6 i
22 CGO362-8 s BT Rubl=er plunper |
23 GR 1028-8 FFLIP E-ring 4 2
24 GRT7A92 o T Plunjer arm pin 1
25 GOToG I oty o T Reverse feed magnet asm. 1
26 GR525.5 - 2] Screw 1564 x 28 L=12 2
7 8T Borew AflG L=Y 1
25 14wl i 25 45 W T Plunger spring i
24 i &6 K 1+ Fan contact 2
3 ERET Screw 316 x 28 LG i




OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

10.E8 F &4

11, & 5314

OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

=
i
]
]
i
i
i
1
i
]
]
i
]
]
]
]
i
]
i
i
i
]
]
]
]
]
i
]
i
]
]
]
B
]
I
]
]
]
i
1
i
e |

R P R U

~36-



10578 i &6 4

M Lid & i i - S
Ref. NO.| Pan NO. * o T iy | Note
I CGiRI561-8 i Ohil sight window 1
2 GR 1562 Tl O Rubber ring 1
1 GR3398 I Sl 415 7 FF Main shait oil tube [
4 GROSS1 (=] ol T e M ET Screw 3/16x28 L=6 1
5 GR 1569 =] i B st Ol felt presser 1
f GR340] (=] i) i iF Oil return mbe asm 1
7 GR1566 [ ey e Holder 1
R CGR3I3TH i ¥ el 4 Ol wick 1
“ GS054-8 T 0 il A TR T Ol nadjusting screw I
0 GW250-8 158 402 vy Tk 08 Spring 1
11 GR3399-8 e 2 4t ol T Ol tube 1
12 GR3IAWI2 it B FR Lubricating oil pump asm |
13 GR330) e LHl pump installing base |
14 GRS i1 &L OHI puinips I
15 GR3I392 T E il pump impeller 1
16 G5554 A MR ET Screw D=3 L=10 3
17 GR3394 i R Lubricating il pump cover I
I8 GR3203 il e AR il pump impeller cover i
19 GRIX06 =) i Plunger 1
20 w437 k%5 Plunger spring 1
21 GiS056H9 FEREERAT Plunger screw. 1
12 GR1395 “F Al R ol Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
23 G056 e L ey Screw M3 L=8 3
24 GE030 o T Screw | 1/64xdn L=09.5 |
2% CISN56T-K iR AL IR E Ol pump suppurt.farge 1
2 LS MR Berew [ 5064x2E L=12 1
7 GR3397 40 ol ¥ 4 Rubber joint. 1
2B CiS9se), 3 et 2R she Bobbin pulley I
25 GEITE) FEFR R I Ah W ERET Sorew 2
11. i &2 544

i GRIANS1T il & fR CH reservoir asm |
2 GR 3406 i E- il resesvoir I
3 GRAA0T il £k 4 il reservoir gasket |
4 G 3408 L AL e AR Rubber cushion 4
L GS05T1 Rl FLERET Screw 5/16x24 L=7 |
[ CRRL 3400 HE i FLEE ¥ TO5 8 Rubber ring I
7 GHET6 A He e 2 1] il S Knee lifting rotating arm 1
# i3y A ) B Y T Spring 1
9 GR 1583 $ia T 96l O 0 5 F-ring 10 |
10 GRI4I0 $17 9 DR R 3 3L Vertical shaft g amm 1
1 GE0ATS FREY, FF W L Screw 2
12 GL21 O g ol R UM VVEREE | N M6 2
13 GEN5T AL AR N YT ERET | Screw M6 L-30 2
14 GS0572 A pi) AR Screw M6 L=17.5 1
15 GZ439 §is Hz Mg el K.nee press cross shaft 1
16 GR411/6 P EUHBE 11 Knee pan plate asm 1
17 GRR13 PR EF AR Knec pan plate cover 1
18 LR 158G P FF KEnee pan upright shafl 1
19 GRI413 18 L KEnee pan plate rubber 1
o GRI42 T R Knee pan plaig 1
21 GR3414 B BUEF Y S Knee pan plate support 1
22 G554 AR T Screw M6 L=]2 1
23 GHS79 i FE MR T §7 Eonee lifter push rod i

P 25




12 R R ER1F

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

—— S

T

.-"'___________________'.E__

ACCESSORIES

13.B 4%




12, TERZREN 1+

N g

—30-

L) ¥ i -4 By Drescripdion "R & i
Hef, My, Pari NO, Oy Mote
| o R AR Thread stand s, i
2 GRLZIS o By X R Spool retminer 2
3 GRDGT Eaf - ] Spocl pin P
e GHRTS0 LB et Spool rest cushion 2
5 GRIR #5 8 Spoal rest 2
& G5558 B S e e T Screw M& L=16 2
7 GRI745 5 B0 il e Thread puide arm jaint 2
& GRI1744 0 5 T TR R Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
@ GRI825 RO e T Spool rest armi 2
[n] GEA6-8 thEE B Spool rest roxd, upper |
11 AR 19 0 e L Spooll rest rodd jeind 1
12 iS40l B MLFF hE S R YT Screw M5 L=i4 2
13 GL158 E0 T I AR Mt M3 2
14 GFI5-8 T Spoc] rest rod, lower [
15 iRt 1 T48 b Thread guide 2
16 R 1625 £ T Spring washer 2
17 GL23 e A YTl Mut M3 2
18 GLI5E i S o ML gl Mut M6 x 1.5 1
19 iR ) G5 b E LR AL AT Washer 16 % 30 % 2.6 2
0 CGRITS] U L A A I Spring wausher I
13. H‘-H‘-"F_ . B L )
e 1 L] ; b 1 -
Ref. NO. | Pan  NO. o B o S | oy | e
1 GR 15902 BL A P b vy P Muching hinge plate ssm. 2z
2 GE241 B2 o iy e Ml 4
3 GRX 105 P A T IE R e Machine hinge plate 2
4 CIR 1610 e JY (A ) Serew driver, large 1
5 CIR 1602 W Tl () Screw driver. mendism 1
6 CR A0S Wik 1) (s Serew driver, small |
T CGiMIGT R’ s Bobbin 3
8 Gra ML, M Macpuke head cover 1
L GER 48 ML, }_H‘ Macpuhe rest cover |
L] Gl s 3 il H B ¥l reservesir asm. 1
i Gvls il Meedle DR x | #I4-#16 R L] '
12 GRISTE R PETN: (A) ke prosdd washer & 1 I
I3 CGRI157T2.-8 s (R I::: ki pluuf waskher B 1
14 ik E % lusiructoon baak 1
15 YA Hpd P52, 2.5, 3, 48 | Cross screw diover (1.5, 2,25, 3, 4) 1
16 ol hiler nem 1
17 OR 1476 FLRRC R CHl rescreoir magnet 1
i I L Cahle hand [
14 AR Y 4wl Whapad sogew 4
) LS5 4 Washer 4




